20/25 DIVISION 2 SOFTBALL POWER RANKINGS

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of April 29, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 5 runs for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

FYV7Chp-%5s  RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
SIUEFEETS FORFEIT ADJ. = Team' ' i i
\V .=Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number

to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents
Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record FOREEIT
RANK SCHOOL W L AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING ADJ. *

1  Silver Lake Regional 8 4.6250 4.2546 8.8796
2  Plymouth South 6 3.2857 3.6277 6.9134
3  Hopkinton 8 2.3636 3.4231 5.7868
4  Bedford 8 3.5556 1.9556 5.5112
5 Reading Memorial 10 4.5000 0.4871 4.9871
6 Tewksbury Memorial 1.6000 3.3107 4.9107
7  Westfield 1.9000 2.7750 4.6750
8 Walpole 1.5556 3.1064 4.6620
9

Wakefield Memorial
10 Westwood

11 Duxbury

12 Stoughton

13 Doherty Memorial
14 Marblehead

15 East Longmeadow
16 Whitman-Hanson Reg.
17 Norwood

18 Woburn Memorial
19 North Attleborough

3.1250 1.3601 4.4851
1.8571 2.4726 4.3297
1.7143 2.5324 4.2467
2.8889 1.1828 4.0717
1.2222 2.7445 3.9667
2.7778 1.0079 3.7857
2.0909 1.6609 3.7518
1.1111 2.5452 3.6563
1.1429 2.4757 3.6185
1.4000 2.1332 3.5332
-1.0000 4.2071 3.2071

20 Agawam 0.8889 2.1461 3.0350
21 Leominster 0.7500 2.1720 2.9220
22 Hingham 0.3750 2.5122 2.8872

23 BayPath RVT
24 Somerset Berkley Reg.
25 Bristol-Plymouth RVT

1.6667 1.0432 2.7099
1.2500 1.3040 2.5540
4.2222 -1.6935  2.5287

26 Milford -0.7500 3.1698 2.4198
27 Malden Catholic 0.1429 2.2552 2.3981
28 Dracut 0.0000 2.3736 2.3736

29 Middleborough

30 Notre Dame (Hingham)
31 Mansfield

32 Minnechaug

1.1250 1.1615 2.2865
0.8333 1.4283 2.2616
-2.0000 4.1170 2.1170
-0.7500 2.6072 1.8572
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(continued)



Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Shepherd Hill Regional
Billerica Memorial
Masconomet Regional
Oliver Ames
Longmeadow
Holliston

Burlington
Westborough

Milton

Canton

Dartmouth

Scituate

West Springfield

Lynn Classical
Wayland

Grafton

Sharon

Nashoba Regional
Northampton

Ludlow

Marlborough

Melrose

Holyoke

South High Community
Fitchburg

Chicopee Comp.
Somerville

Chelsea
Amherst-Pelham Reg.
Putnam Vo-Tech
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7
3
5
8
4
6
6
5
4
7
3
6
7
3
5
8
7
6
6
7
5
8
7
9
6
9
5
3
9
4

AVG. MARGIN

3.5000
-0.2857
0.0000
-2.4000
0.4000
-1.5000
-0.3000
-1.5000
-1.5000
-1.7000
0.4286
-3.0000
-1.8182
1.5714
-3.0000
-3.2000
-5.0000
-1.4444
-0.7000
-0.7500
-0.7500
-3.8889
-0.6364
-3.8000
-2.8571
-3.6000
-2.7143
0.0000
-5.0000
-5.0000

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of April 29, 4 a.m.)

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

OPP. RATING

-1.7509
2.0295
1.5256
3.8584
1.0462
2.7187
1.3593
2.4997
2.4830
2.3653

-0.1503
2.9279
0.7839

-2.7692
1.7290
1.7530
3.5007

-0.1689

-1.0201

-1.0228

-1.6100
1.4230

-2.2205
0.4669

-1.8226

-1.5926

-2.5901

-5.7873

-1.5826

-3.4617

RATING
1.7491
1.7438
1.5256
1.4584
1.4462
1.2187
1.0593
0.9997
0.9830
0.6653
0.2782
-0.0721
-1.0342
-1.1978
-1.2710
-1.4470
-1.4993
-1.6134
-1.7201
-1.7728
-2.3600
-2.4659
-2.8569
-3.3331
-4.6797
-5.1926
-5.3044
-5.7873
-6.5826
-8.4617

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 5 runs for any one game

FORFEIT
ADJ. *



